DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2021-964143 RPTT:\$5181.15 Rec:\$40.00

\$5,221.15 Pgs=2

03/24/2021 11:26 AM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1318-10-416-012 **R.P.T.T.:** \$5,181.15 Escrow No.: 21014582-DR When Recorded Return To:

Travis Cockcroft and Aya Cockcroft 16979 Roberts Rd 7

Los Gatos, CA

Mail Tax Statements to: Travis Cockcroft and Ava Cockcroft 16979 Roberts Rd 7 Los Gatos, CA

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Annie Robbins Swan, Trustee of the Annie Robbins Swan Revocable Living Trust dated March 15, 2011

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Travis Cockcroft and Aya Cockcroft, husband and wife, as joint tenants with right of survivorship

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 8, Block 5, of the Plat of Second Addition to Zephyr Heights Subdivision, according to the Map thereof, filed in the office of the Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on July 6, 1948, as Document No. 6530, Official Records.

APN: 1318-10-416-012

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page). Escrow No.: 21014582-DR
Dated this <u>May of MARCH</u> , 2021.
Annie Robbins Swan Revocable Living Trust dated March 15, 2011
BY: Mie Poblem Swar Annie Robbins Swan, Trustee
STATE OF NEVADA Florida
COUNTY OF Lee
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 16 day of Morch, 2021, by of Annie Robbins Swan, Trustee of the Annie Robbins Swan Revocable Living Trust dated March 15, 2011.
Notary Public C DAN BENTON
Notary Public - State of Florida Commission # GG 108279 My Comm. Expires May 24, 2021
Bonded through National Notary Assn.

1. Asses a) 1318-1 b) c)	NEVADA TION OF VA sor Parcel Nui 10-416-012	mber(s)			·	
d)						\ \
2. Type o	of Property:	n 1		FOR R	ECORDER'S C	PTIONAL USE ONLY
a) 🗌 Va	cant Land	b) 💢	Sgl. Fam. Reside	nce		_ \ \
c) 🗆 Co	ndo/Twnhse	d) 🗆 🗀 🕻	2-4 Plex	Docum	ent/Instrument	No.:
e) 🗆 Ap	t. Bldg.	f) 🔲	Comm'l/Ind'l	Book		Page
g) 🗆 Ag	ricultural	h) 🔲	Mobile Home	Date of	Recordina:	
☐ Ot	ner:			-	The state of the s	
				Notes:		
	al Value/Sale l				\$1,328,1	00.00
b. Dee	d in Lieu of F	oreclosure (Only (value of pro	perty)	(\$0.00)	\
с. Trar	ısfer Tax Valu	e:			\$1,328,1	100.00
d. Rea	l Property Tra	insfer Tax D	ue:	<u> </u>	\$5, 181.1	5
4. IF EXE	MPTION CLA	NMED:	1	1	/	
a. Tra	nsfer Tax Exe	mption, per	NRS 375.090, Se	ection:	/ /	/
			on:	7. 7.		
			ing Transferred: 1	76.	7 /	
375.110, th supported b parties agre result in a p	at the informate of the disable of the disallow on although the disallow on although the disallow of 10%.	ation providition if called vance of an of the tax d	led is correct to upon to substant y claimed exemp	the best of the iate the information, or other of 1% per month	eir information ation provided determination on Determination on the control of t	o NRS 375.060 and NRS and belief, and can be herein. Furthermore, the f additional tax due, may NRS 375.030, the Buyer
Signature:		-	•	/ /	Capacity:	Grantor
Signature	1//		4	2		Grantee
SELLER (G	RANTOR) INF	ORMATIO	N	BUYER (GR	ANTEE) INFO	RMATION
	(REQUIRED)				(REQUIRED)	<u></u>
Print Name		oins Swan F	Trustee of the Revocable Living 2011	Print Name:	Travis Cocker	oft and Aya Cockcroft
Address:	5222 Willov	76.		Address:	16979 Robert	
City:	Cape Coral			City:	Los Gatos	
State:	FL	Zìp:	33904	_ State:	California	Zip: 95032
COMPANY	/PERSON RE	QUESTING	RECORDING (R	lequired if not	seller or buye	
Print Name				aua ESU. #.	Z 10 14302-DK	·
Address:		ye Ln, Ste 1		, 7:	00702	
City	Carson C	ity /	State: <u>NV</u>		89703	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED